LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION WORKSHOP

Tuesday, February 18, 2014 County Office Building 6:00 pm

1. This is the time for audience members to speak on items on or not on the Agenda.

2. Loudon County Planning and Codes Director, Russ Newman

A. A Resolution of the Loudon County Commission Accepting Old Hickory Lane
Located in Jackson Crossing Subdivision into the Public Roadway System,
Said Road Located in the 5th Legislative District of Loudon County, Tennessee.

3. Loudon County Commissioner, Steve Harrelson

A. Presentation from the All Access Playground Committee

4. Loudon County Budget Director, Tracy Blair

A. Budget Committee Recommendations

5. Any other items

6. Adjournment

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION OF THE LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION ACCEPTING OLD HICKORY LANE LOCATED IN JACKSON CROSSING SUBDIVISION INTO THE PUBLIC ROADWAY SYSTEM, SAID ROAD LOCATED IN THE 5th LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF LOUDON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Commission has the authority under <u>Tennessee Code</u> <u>Annotated</u> to accept the dedication of roads, to adopt policies and standards for the acceptance of new roads and to reopen previously closed county roads; and

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning Commission has received a request from the owner/developer of Jackson Crossing Subdivision to accept the following road into the County Road system:

1) Old Hickory Lane (approximately 0.5 miles) and 50' of Right-of-Way; and

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning Commission approved the preliminary and final plat for the construction of the road and right of way dedication consistent with the minimum requirements of the subdivision regulations for Loudon County; and

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Road Superintendent has inspected the road and recommends acceptance of the road as a Loudon County Public Road;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Loudon County Commission approves the acceptance of this road, as shown on the attached map and described in this resolution, into the County's public roadway system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take affect immediately the public welfare requiring it.

This Resolution adopted _____

Attest, County Court Clerk

Loudon County Chairman

Approved: Loudon County Mayor

The vote on the question of approval of this Resolution by the Planning Commission is as follows:

APPROVED:

DISAPPROVED: encela

ATTEST: SECRETARY, LOUDON COUNTY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION DATE: December 17, 2013

A RESOLUTION OF THE LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION ACCEPTING OLD HICKORY LANE LOCATED IN JACKSON CROSSING SUBDIVISION, SAID ROAD LOCATED IN THE 5th LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF LOUDON COUNTY, TENNESSEE

°, '

